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Forrest |. Peters Papers, 1922-1960

Frosty Peters

Biographical Summary

b. 1904
1923
1924
1926
1928
1929
1930
1930
1930

1931-33
1932-34
1935-36

1938-46
1942
d. 5/1980

Box 1.

Mr. & Mrs. George E. Peters, Billings Mont., Father a Railroader
Billings Montana High School

Montana State Bozeman
Football, U. of 1., Track
Football, U. of I.
Football, U. of I.

B.S., U of I, Physical Education
Providence, R.I., N.F.L. Steamrollers
Portsmouth, Ohio Spartans

Brooklyn

Chicago, Cardinals

San Antonio Baseball

Memphis Tigers

St. Louis Gunners

Umpire, Florida State League
Umpire, American Association

U.S. Army Air Force Technical Training Command

Clippings, 1923
Clippings, 1930-60
Correspondence, 1825, 1929, 1940

Footballs

1929 football signed by Army team (2 halves)

Footbal

| (removed and stored with Memorabilia)

Ilini “1” Letter, ca. 1929
Medals and Awards, 1922-32, 1951

1922
1922
1922
1923
1923
1925
1927
1927
1927

Sheridan H.S., Sheridan Wyo., Low hurdles, 1¢

Sheridan H.S., Sheridan Wyo., Baseball throw, 2™

100 yd. dash, 2™

All State QB, Montana I nterscholastic Champions (Football)
Univ. of Montana, Interscholastic, Javelin

Rocky Mountain Conf. Track & Field Meet, Javelin 2™

U. of I. Conference Champions track (shoe)

Drake Relays, 880 Relay, 2™

Ohio Relays, 880 Relay



1928 Western AAU, 600 yd. Relay, 1%
1928 U. of I. Conference Champions Football (football)
1928 New York Sun All-American Honorable Mention
1930 Shrine East-West Football, Eastern Team, Elgin Watch
1932 Baseball “Frosty” Peters”P’
1951 Far East Command, Baseball Umpires School
Will Rogers Memorial (Claremore, Okla.)
Kurimoto (Japanese)
Boxing Glove “Frosty”
Beta Sigma pin
Photographs, Football, ca. 1927-28
Photographs, Baseball and Track, ca. 1927
Programs
Banquet for Frank Chance, Chicago Cubs World Champions1907
Banquet, Baseball and Track Teams, University of Illinois, 1927
East-West Shriners Benefit, 1930



