Record Series Number

The materials listed in this document are available for research at the University of Illinois Archives. For more information, email illiarch@illinois.edu or search http://www.library.illinois.edu/archives/archon for the record series number.

26/20/48

Alumni Association

Alumni

Forrest I. Peters Papers, 1922-1960

Frosty Peters

Biographical Summary

b. 1904	Mr. & Mrs. George E. Peters, Billings Mont., Father a Railroader
1923	Billings Montana High School
1924	Montana State Bozeman
1926	Football, U. of I., Track
1928	Football, U. of I.
1929	Football, U. of I.
1930	B.S., U of I, Physical Education
1930	Providence, R.I., N.F.L. Steamrollers
1930	Portsmouth, Ohio Spartans
	Brooklyn
	Chicago, Cardinals
1931-33	San Antonio Baseball
1932-34	Memphis Tigers
1935-36	St. Louis Gunners
	Umpire, Florida State League
1938-46	Umpire, American Association
1942	U.S. Army Air Force Technical Training Command
d. 5/1980	

Box 1.

Clippings, 1923 Clippings, 1930-60

Correspondence, 1825, 1929, 1940

Footballs

1929 football signed by Army team (2 halves)

Football (removed and stored with Memorabilia)

Illini "I" Letter, ca. 1929

Medals and Awards, 1922-32, 1951

- Sheridan H.S., Sheridan Wyo., Low hurdles, 1 st
- Sheridan H.S., Sheridan Wyo., Baseball throw, 2nd 1922
- 1922 100 yd. dash, 2nd
- 1923 All State QB, Montana Interscholastic Champions (Football)
- 1923 Univ. of Montana, Interscholastic, Javelin
- 1925 Rocky Mountain Conf. Track & Field Meet, Javelin 2 nd
- 1927 U. of I. Conference Champions track (shoe)
- 1927 Drake Relays, 880 Relay, 2nd
- Ohio Relays, 880 Relay 1927

- 1928 Western AAU, 600 yd. Relay, 1st
- 1928 U. of I. Conference Champions Football (football)
- 1928 New York Sun All-American Honorable Mention
- 1930 Shrine East-West Football, Eastern Team, Elgin Watch
- 1932 Baseball "Frosty" Peters "P"
- 1951 Far East Command, Baseball Umpires School

Will Rogers Memorial (Claremore, Okla.)

Kurimoto (Japanese)

Boxing Glove "Frosty"

Beta Sigma pin

Photographs, Football, ca. 1927-28

Photographs, Baseball and Track, ca. 1927

Programs

Banquet for Frank Chance, Chicago Cubs World Champions 1907 Banquet, Baseball and Track Teams, University of Illinois, 1927 East-West Shriners Benefit, 1930